

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MACC:- 51 of 2019

CIS No. 51 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD05-000814-2019

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

14.
17-08-2023

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the claimant.

The O.P owner appears to have appeared in Court on 12-02-2020, but till date no W.S has been filed by the O.P/owner and it appears that the O.P/ owner stopped taking steps in this case and the matter is proceeding ex-parte against him. By order dated 22-03-2022 the claimant had been directed to take appropriate steps against the O.P/ Insurance company but it appears that the summons to be issued through post is lying in the record.

The Dealing Assistant is to issue the same at once.

The claimant is directed to take steps for issuing Notice upon the Divisional Manager of the O.P/ Insurance for abundant caution.

Summons be sent through Post and through Court.

Fixing **18-01-2024** for S.R and A.D.

Dictated & Corrected by

sd/-

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

sd/-

(Melissa Gurung)

(WB-00842)

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**