

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
**MACC Case No.- 51/2019**

21

09-09-2025 Claimant takes no step today.

None appears on behalf of claimant on repeated calls.

Hence, the claimant is directed to file show cause as to why the present case shall not be dismissed for default.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 18-12-2025 for filing show cause.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)  
Judge, MACT  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**